

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No.: CONTEMPT CASE No.1874 OF 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

S. No	DATE	ORDER	
22.	20.02.2026	<u>RC, J</u> Respondent No.3 appeared through virtual mode while travelling in a car. As per Rule 9 of the Standard Operating Procedure for Video Conference/virtual hearing before the High Court, an advocate or party-in-person may login from his office, residence, conference room, etc., but not from a vehicle like a car. Since respondent No.3 appeared through virtual mode from a car, this Court is not inclined to record his submissions. Instead, this Court directed the Tahsildar to file an affidavit explaining as to why contempt proceedings should not be initiated against him. Post on 07.03.2025. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J MP	