

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1874 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER		OFFICE NOTE.
23.	18.03.2026	<u>RC,J</u> The 3rd respondent/contemnor appeared before this court today and tendered unconditional apology for appearing through virtual mode in car on the last occasion. He submitted that, as he was attending to a official work in the other state and as there is no means to him, he appeared through virtual mode in car. He further submitted that, the said mistake was neither willful nor wanton and that will be more diligent in the future while discharging his duties. In view of the said submissions, this Court is inclined to accept his apology subject to payment to costs of Rs.10,000/-. Accordingly, the 3rd respondent/contemnor is directed to pay Rs.10,000/- to the Advocates' Welfare Association from his pockets within two weeks from today. Post on 21.04.2026. RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J <i>BRS</i>		